MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninetieth and Ninety-first
Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 26, 1941 to April 9, 1943
AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance

with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June

28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts
approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1943



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-first Legislature

1943




632 RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF MISS MARY A. HUGHES
CHAP. 57 '

Chapter 55

RE.SOLVE, Relating to Retirement Pension for Ralph M. Chesley, of—
" Thomaston.

Retirement pension for Ralph M. Chesley. Resolved: That Ralph M.
Chesley, of Thomaston, overseer in the upholstery shop at the Maine State
Prison, is hereby made eligible to receive a retirement pension under the
provisions of section 227-C of chapter 328 of the public laws passed at the
special session of the legislature in January, 1942.

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 56

RESOLVE, Placing Sherman Graves of Mexico under Law Relating to
Superintendents’ Retirement Plan,

Sherman Graves placed under law relating to superintendents’ retire-
ment plan. Resolved: That Sherman Graves, of Mexico, shall be en-
titled to credit for 2414 years’ service as a superintendent of schools under
the state employees’ retirement system for superintendents in service prior

to July 1, 1924.

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 57

RESOLVE, in Favor of Miss Mary A. Hughes, of Frenchville.

Mary A. Hughes; state pension. Resolved: That a pension be, and
hereby is, granted to Miss Mary A. Hughes, of Frenchville, to be paid
quarterly from the appropriation for teachers’ pensions. Said pension shall
begin go days after the adjournment of the legislature, and shall continue
until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Effectivg, July 9, 1943
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